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Subject: FW: Proposed Delaware MGM Bill

---------- Forwarded message ---------- 

From: Lavelle Greg (LegHall) <Greg.Lavelle@state.de.us> 

Date: Tue, Jan 15, 2013 at 10:42 AM 

Subject: RE: Proposed Delaware MGM Bill 

To: "Brown Tynetta (LegHall)" <Tynetta.Brown@state.de.us>, "swright@mgmbill.org" 

<swright@mgmbill.org> 

Cc: "McDowell Harris (LegHall)" <Harris.McDowell@state.de.us>, "Henry Margaret Rose (LegHall)" 

<MargaretRose.Henry@state.de.us>, "Marshall Robert (LegHall)" <Robert.Marshall@state.de.us>, "Cloutier 

Catherine (LegHall)" <Catherine.Cloutier@state.de.us>, "Lopez Ernesto B (LegHall)" 

<Ernesto.Lopez@state.de.us>, "Blevins Patricia (LegHall)" <Patricia.Blevins@state.de.us>, "Sokola David 

(LegHall)" <David.Sokola@state.de.us>, "Peterson Karen (LegHall)" <Karen.Peterson@state.de.us>, "Hall-

Long Bethany (LegHall)" <Bethany.Hall-Long@state.de.us>, "Townsend Bryan (LegHall)" 

<Bryan.Townsend@state.de.us>, "McBride David (LegHall)" <David.McBride@state.de.us>, "Ennis Bruce 

(LegHall)" <Bruce.Ennis@state.de.us>, "Lawson Dave (LegHall)" <Dave.Lawson@state.de.us>, "senator-

colin@prodigy.net" <senator-colin@prodigy.net>, "Bushweller Brian (LegHall)" 

<Brian.Bushweller@state.de.us>, "gsimpson@udel.edu" <gsimpson@udel.edu>, "Hocker Gerald (LegHall)" 

<Gerald.Hocker@state.de.us>, "Venables Robert (LegHall)" <Robert.Venables@state.de.us>, "Subramanian 

Narayanan (DHSS)" <Narayanan.Subramanian@state.de.us> 

 
Dear Ms. Brown, 

  
Has Senator Henry really conclued that this is a "harmful practice . . ." based on medical or other evidence?  I am a 
male.  At the risk of TMI, I am circumcised and my parents didn't seek my counsel on the issue when I was infant.  It was 

done as part of religious beliefs. Turns out that I've not entered counseling as a result of it and have no ill will toward my 
parents or my church.  In fact, I think I've done reasonably well (have a family and all that) and didn't need the state's 
protection.  I know lots of other males in similar situations.   
  

Thank you. 
  
Greg Lavelle 




